C.for living, learning, raising families & doing business 2008 Comprehensive PIaD

Edina Comprehensive Plan

Update 2008

Submittal approved by the City
Council on December 2, 2008

City of Edina
4801 West 50™ Street
Edina, Minnesota 55424-1394

Contact:

Heather Worthington, Assistant City Manager
952-826-0415

hworthington@ci.edina.mn.us
www.cityofedina.com




Edina Comprehensive Plan Update 2008

Table of Contents

Executive Summary (To be completed after adoption)
Acknowledgements
1. Introduction

1.1 Plan Purpose: Making the Right Choices

1.2 The Need to Update the 1998 Comprehensive Plan
1.3 How was this Comprehensive Plan Developed?
1.4 Plan Organization

1.5 How to Use this Comprehensive Plan

2. Vision, Goals, and Objectives

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Vision and Goals
2.3 Obijectives

3. Community Profile: Population, Housing, and Employment

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Population

3.3 Housing

3.4 Employment

3.5 Trends and Challenges

4. Land Use and Community Design

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Current Conditions: Land Use and Community Character

4.3 Trends and Challenges

4.4 Goals and Policies: Future Land Use Plan and Community Design
Guidelines

4.5 Implementation



. Housing

5.1 Introduction

5.2 Current Conditions: Housing Profile
5.3 Trends and Challenges

5.4 Goals and Policies: Housing

5.5 Implementation

. Heritage Preservation

6.1 Introduction

6.2 Current Conditions: Historic Contexts and Inventory
6.3 Trends and Challenges

6.4 Goals and Policies: Heritage Preservation

6.5 Implementation

. Transportation

7.1 Introduction

7.2 Current Conditions

7.3 Trends and Challenges

7.4 Goals and Policies: Transportation
7.5 Implementation

. Water Resources Management
8.1 Wastewater and Comprehensive Sewer Plan

Introduction

Current Conditions

Trends and Challenges

Goals and Policies: Wastewater and Sewers
Implementation

8.2 Surface Water Management Plan

Introduction

Current Conditions

Trends and Challenges

Goals and Policies: Surface Water Management
Implementation



8.3 Water Supply Plan

Introduction

Current Conditions

Trends and Challenges

Goals and Policies: Water Supply
Implementation

Parks, Open Space, and Natural Resources

9.1 Introduction

9.2 Current Conditions: Existing Parks, Open Space, and Natural
Resources

9.3 Trends and Challenges

9.4 Goals and Policies: Parks, Open Space, and Natural Resources
9.5 Implementation

10.Energy and Environment

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8

Introduction: Edina’s History of Environmental Action
Climate Change and Global Warming

Energy

Solar Protection

Residential Energy Consumption

Commercial and Industrial Energy Consumption
City Energy Consumption

Waste

10.10 Air

11.Community Services and Facilities

11.1
11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6
11.7
11.8

Introduction

Public Safety: Police Protection
Public Safety: Fire Protection
Environmental Health / Public Health
Educational Facilities: Schools
Educational Facilities: Libraries
Information Technology
Communications and Marketing



12.Implementation

12.1 Introduction

12.2 Portfolio of Implementation Tools

12.3 Key Implementation Ordinances and Regulations
12.4 Summary of Implementation Actions

Definitions



